# LIMAKPORT ISKENDERUN CURRENT CONTAINER TARIFF

## 1. Loading- Discharge Services

Service	Basic Charge Per Container	
	20 ft	40 / 45 ft
Discharge		
Full	115.00 \$	155.00 \$
Empty	45.00 \$	65.00 \$
Loading		
Full	110.00 \$	150.00 \$
Empty	65.00 \$	80.00 \$
Transshipment		
Full	130.00 \$	130.00 \$
Empty	110.00 \$	110.00 \$
Limbo		
Full	110.00 \$	110.00 \$
Empty	70.00 \$	70.00 \$
Direct Delivery		
Full	140.00 \$	140.00 \$
Empty	60.00 \$	60.00 \$
Shifting on board vessel		
Full	95.00 \$	110.00 \$
Empty	40.00 \$	50.00 \$
Shifting Via Berth		
Full	115.00 \$	130.00 \$
Empty	80.00 \$	90.00 \$
Cabotage- Loading - Discharge		
Full	50.00 \$	50.00 \$
Empty	35.00 \$	35.00 \$
Cabotage- Shifting on board vessel		
Full	45.00 \$	45.00 \$
Empty	30.00 \$	30.00 \$
Cabotage Shifting Via Berth		
Full	70.00 \$	70.00 \$
Empty	45.00 \$	45.00 \$

Additional Charge	Over Basic Charge	
IMO Container, Container having hazardous good inside, empty tank container without gas free procedures	20%	
OOG Container	50%	
OOG and IMO Container, Container having hazardous good inside, empty tank container without gas free procedures	70%	
Late shifting notice*	100%	
Full containers with illegible top panel numbers	50%	
Reefer Container	20%	

\* Late shifting notice charge is applied if a shifting request is informed to Limakport after berthing or a shifting arose due to last minute changes in bay plan.

Discount	Over Basic Charge
Loading-discharge of containers to/from Ro-Ro vessels by use of Reach Stacker etc. of the customer with approval of the LIMAKPORT	10%



## 2. Conning / Deconning / Lashing/ Unlashing

Service	Basic Charge Per Container	
Conning / Deconning / Lashing/ Unlashing (for all containers)	10.00 \$	

# 3. Hatch cover Movements

Service	Basic Charge Per Cover
Hatch cover movements on board vessel	100.00 \$
Hatch cover movements via wharf (Discharge & Loading)	150.00 \$

# 4. Security

Service	Basic Charge Per container	
Full Container Security	15.00 \$ + VAT	
Empty Container Security	2 \$ + VAT	

# 5. <u>Terminal</u>

Service	Basic Charge Per Container	
	20 ft	40 / 45 ft
Full		
Gate Out (Trailer/Wagon)	55.00 \$	55.00 \$
Gate In (Trailer/Wagon)	55.00 \$	55.00 \$
Container transfer from one vehicle to another	55.00 \$	55.00 \$
Transfers in yard/terminal	55.00 \$	55.00 \$
Container Offloading/Mounting from/to truck	55.00 \$	55.00 \$
Empty		
Gate Out (Trailer/Wagon)	25.00 \$	30.00 \$
Gate In (Trailer/Wagon)	25.00 \$	30.00 \$
Container transfer from one vehicle to another	25.00 \$	30.00 \$
Transfers in yard/terminal	25.00 \$	30.00 \$
Container Offloading/Mounting from/to truck	25.00 \$	30.00 \$

Additional Charge	Over Basic Charge
IMO Container, Container Laden with hazardous goods	20%
OOG Container	50%
OOG and IMO Container, Container having hazardous good inside, empty tank container without gas free procedures	70%

Service	Basic Charge Per Renomination
Renomination Change (Change of Vessel, Destination, Weight Class) Per Container Discrepancy	35.00\$ + VAT



#### 6. Stuffing / Unstuffing

Type of Stuffing	Basic Charge Per Container		
20 ft		40 ft	45 ft
Import/Export/Transit Regime Standard Container			
With Equipment (Forklift/Bobcat)	145.00 \$ + VAT	195.00 \$ + VAT	225.00 \$ + VAT
Equipment (Forklift/Bobcat) and Labour (Max. 2 labourers included)	145.00 \$ + VAT	195.00 \$ + VAT	225.00 \$ + VAT
Only with Labour	185.00 \$ + VAT	225.00 \$ + VAT	255.00 \$ + VAT
Used engines, machinery, components or parts, cargo in the scrap class or of scrap nature.	450.00 \$ + VAT	900.00 \$ + VAT	900.00 \$ + VAT

\*% 20 Additional charge for reefer container will be applied.

Additional Charge	Over Basic Charge
If stuffing/unstuffing operation is not completed or has extended to the next day due to reasons stemming from the customer	100%
IMO Container, Container Laden with hazardous goods	20%
Reefer Container	20%
Reefer Container and IMO Container, Container having hazardous good inside, empty tank container without gas free procedures	40%
Cargo that requires special handling; shapeless, leaking, or contaminating cargo, radiators, furniture, used goods/clothing, and cargo in the form of bundles/plates/ties, as well as cargo that must be handled individually because it cannot be processed with conveyor belts, and cargo with scattered pallets.	100%
Unstuffing to the Warehouse/Stuffing from the Warehouse (labor based)	30%
Transfer of goods from one container to other container	100%
CFS service that cannot be handled with 3/5 ton forklift and requiring crane/reach stacker and such heavy construction equipment	50%
Trucks waiting in the port and not leaving on the same day after completing the service received (per day per truck )	25.00 \$ + VAT

## 7. Inspection (Opening Door of Container)

Service	Basic Charge Per Container
Inspection (Opening door of container)	10.00 \$ + VAT

\*The charge to be applied when the inspection includes only container door opening. In case of terminal and/or transfer service is given during the inspection, the charges determined by Ministry of Customs at item 8 shall be applied.



#### 8. Full Inspection, Inspection (Container Tail Gate), Container X-Ray Inspection

The following charges shall be applied in accordance with Ministry of Customs's circular letter with reference 2019/8. The charges specified with the circular is increased yearly in accordance with appreciation rate.

In case of this circular letter is repealed, Limakport former tariff will be charged for the below services.

Charget	Per Container	
Charge*	20 ft	40 ft /45 ft
a) Container Full Inspection (Includes transfer of container to inspection area, lift-off from truck, unstuffing, stuffing and retransfer)	1.851 TL + VAT	2.590 TL+ VAT
b) Container Partial Inspection (Includes transfer of container to inspection area, lift-off from truck, unstuffing, stuffing and retransfer)	1.572 TL + VAT	2.221 TL + VAT
c) Container X-Ray Inspection (Includes transfer of container to X-ray inspection area; transfer)	1.572 TL + VAT	1.572 TL + VAT
ç) Sampling (Includes transfer of container to inspection area, lift-off from truck, sampling and retransfer in accordance with requests of Ministry of Trade and other public institutions)	1.572 TL + VAT	1.572 TL + VAT
<ul> <li>d)Weigh Inspection (Includes transfer of container to weighbridge area, weighing and retransfer)</li> <li>If weighbridge is carried out while entering/leaving the port area at the port gates, %50 discount is applied to charges.)</li> </ul>	1.300 TL + VAT	1.300 TL + VAT

\* IMO Container, Container Laden with hazardous goods will be subject to %20 extra charge. OOG (Out of Gage) Container will be subject to %50 extra charge.

\* The special operations/services requested by customer including counting, handling of goods etc related to custom procedures/requests are not included in this circular.

#### 9. Energy Contribution Fee

Service	20 ft	40/45 ft
Discharge		
Full	2.50 \$ + VAT	5.00 \$ + VAT
Empty	2.50 \$ + VAT	5.00 \$ + VAT
Loading		
Full	2.50 \$ + VAT	5.00 <b>\$</b> + VAT
Empty	2.50 \$ + VAT	5.00 \$ + VAT
Transshipment		
Full	2.50 \$ + VAT	5.00 <b>\$</b> + VAT
Empty	2.50 \$ + VAT	5.00 \$ + VAT
Limbo		
Full	2.50 \$ + VAT	5.00 <b>\$</b> + VAT
Empty	2.50 \$ + VAT	5.00 <b>\$</b> + VAT
Direct Delivery		
Full	2.50 \$ + VAT	5.00 <b>\$</b> + VAT
Empty	2.50 \$ + VAT	5.00 \$ + VAT
Shifting on board vessel		
Full	2.50 \$ + VAT	5.00 \$ + VAT
Empty	2.50 \$ + VAT	5.00 \$ + VAT
Shifting Via Berth		
Full	2.50 \$ + VAT	5.00 <b>\$</b> + VAT
Empty	2.50 \$ + VAT	5.00 \$ + VAT



#### 10. Storage

Service	rvice Basic Charge Per Container	
Import (Full)	20 ft	40 ft / 45 ft
1 – 5 days	5.00 \$	8.00 \$
6 – 7 days	8.00 \$	12.00 \$
8 – 15 days	13.00 \$	17.00 \$
16 – 30 days	18.00 \$	28.00 \$
31. days and thereafter	25.00 \$	40.00 \$
Export/ Transit Loading/ Cabotage (Full)	20 ft	40 ft / 45 ft
1 – 7 days	Free*	Free*
8 – 15 days	6.00 \$	10.00 \$
16 – 30 days	9.00 \$	15.00 \$
31. days and thereafter	12.00 \$	20.00 \$
Transit (Full) Departure Through Gate out/Wagon Loading/ Unstuffing	20 ft	40 ft / 45 ft
1 – 6 days	Free*	Free*
7 – 15 days	5.00 \$	8.00 \$
16 – 30 days	10.00 \$	15.00 \$
31. days and thereafter	15.00 \$	25.00 \$
Transshipment (Full)	20 ft	40 ft / 45 ft
1 – 7 days	Free*	Free*
8 – 20 days	3.00 \$	4.00 \$
21 days and thereafter	4.00 \$	8.00 \$
Empty (Import/Export)	20 ft	40 ft / 45 ft
1 – 30 days	Free*	Free*
31 days and thereafter	2.00 \$	4.00 \$
Leaking Container	20 ft	40 ft / 45 ft
From the 1 <sup>st</sup> day	60.00 \$	60.00 \$

\*Reefer, IMO, OOG containers, leaking containers will be excluded from free storage period. These containers will be subject to additional charges in accordance with the port tariffs. \*\*Containers which are discharged in import status and then loaded to vessel; will be subject to import storage tariff.

Additional Charge	Over Basic Charge		
Additional Charge	20 ft	40 ft	45 ft
OOG Container (All Regimes)		%50	
IMO (All regimes)		%20	
OOG Container and IMO Container (All Regimes)		%70	



## 11. Reefer Containers

Service	Basic Charge Per Container	
Service	20 ft	40 ft / 45 ft
Import/Export/Transit/Transhipment Regime Standard Container		
Power Supply / Plugging / Unplugging /Storage	30.00 \$/day	55.00 \$/day
Reefer Monitoring	20.00 \$/day + VAT	20.00 \$/day + VAT
Pre-Trip Inspection (PTI) (Per container)	40.00 \$ + VAT	40.00 \$ + VAT

Additional Charge	Over Basic Charge		
Additional onlarge	20 ft	40 ft	45 ft
IMO Container		%20	

Service	Basic Charge Per Container		
	20 ft	40 ft	45 ft
Plugging / Unplugging – onboard the vessel		5.50 \$	

## 12. Labeling IMO Sticker

Service	Basic Charge Per Container
IMO Labeling Penalty Charge	50.00 \$ + VAT
Labeling/Unlabeling Sticker	3.00 \$ + VAT

# 13. Sealing - Transfer to Repair Area – Repair Tape Service – Stretch Wrapping

Service	Basic Charge Per Container	
Container Sealing/Tracking/Delivery	5.00 \$ + VAT	
Container Transfer to Repair Area	100.00	\$ + VAT
Container Repair Tape Service (up to 40 cm)	30.00 \$ + VAT	
Service	20 ft	40/45 ft
Stretch Wrapping (Stretch wrapping of palletized loads that are scattered)	50.00 \$ + VAT	60.00 \$ + VAT

# 14. <u>Weighbridge</u>

Service	Basic Charge Per container
Weighbridge (Import)	4.00 \$ + VAT
Weighbridge (Export)	4.00 \$ + VAT



## 15. Verified Gross Mass (VGM) Generation

Service	Basic Charge Per container
*VGM Generation (Gate-in)	611,00 ₺ +VAT
VGM Generation (Stuffing)	4.00 \$ + VAT

\* The charges is increased yearly in accordance with appreciation rate.

# FOR MORE INFORMATION REGARDING TARIFF, PLEASE REFER TO ANNOUNCEMENTS ON OUR WEB PAGE.

http://www.limakports.com.tr/press-room/announcements

